Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, it is herewith informed that Vinati 

Organics Limited (“the Company”) has subscribed to the additional 3,11,90,000 fully paid-up equity shares 

of the face value of ₹ 10/- each at par, amounting to ₹ 31,19,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Crore Nineteen 

Lakh only) by way of subscription towards the rights issue of Veeral Organics Pvt. Ltd., a Wholly Owned 

Subsidiary, the shares rank pari-passu to existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

We request you to take note of the same and acknowledge receipt.

[...]

Since Veeral Organics Private Limited is already a 
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.  

g) Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of 
the same 

Cash Consideration  

h) Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired;  

₹ 31,19,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Crore Nineteen 
Lakh only) of Vinati Organics Limited subscribed 
3,11,90,000 fully paid-up equity shares of the face 
value of ₹ 10/- each of Veeral Organics Private 
Limited. 

i) Percentage of shareholding/control 
acquired and/or number of shares acquired; 

100% of the Share Capital of Veeral Organics Pvt.